



May 27, 2022

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai 400001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1,
G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai 400051

Dear Sir,

Sub: Regulation 33 and 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Re: Stock Code: 500337 (BSE) / PRIMESECU (NSE)

Pursuant to Regulations 33 and 47 of Listing Regulations, please find attached the advertisements regarding the Annual Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2022 published in the newspapers. The same shall be uploaded on the Company's website www.primesec.com.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For **Prime Securities Limited**




Ajay Shah
Company Secretary
(ACS-14359)

AAVAS FINANCIERS LIMITED
(Formerly known as Au HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED) (CIN:L65922RJ2011PLCO324297)
Regd. & Corp. Office: 201-202, 2nd Floor, South End Square, Mansarovar Industrial Area, Jaipur. 302020

POSSESSION NOTICE

Whereas, The undersigned being the Authorised Officer of AAVAS FINANCIERS LIMITED (Formerly known as "AU HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED") under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred upon me under section 13(12) read with Rule 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued a Demand Notice calling upon the borrowers mentioned herein below to repay the amount mentioned in the respective notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, undersigned has taken possession of the properties described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on me under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 9 of the said rules on the dates mentioned as below.

The borrower and guarantor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the properties and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the AAVAS FINANCIERS LIMITED (Formerly known as "AU HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED") for an amount mentioned as below and further interest thereon.

Name of the Borrower	Date & Amount of Demand Notice	Description of Property	Date & Type of Possession
KIRAN UDDHAV KHARADE, Mrs. ADITI KIRAN KHARADE (A/C No.) LNPV00316-170040793	24 Nov 21 Rs. 971375.41/- Dues as on 20 Nov 21	FLAT NO. 109, 1ST FLOOR, SAI KUTIR, HOUSE NO 479, VALAVALI, POST,NAVADE, PANVEL, RAIGAD, MAHARASHTRA Admeasuring 400 Sq. Ft.	Symbolic Possession Taken on 23 May 22
VIKAS HARISH MADVE, Mr. HARISH MUKUND MADVE Guarantor: Mrs. JAYSHRI VIKAS MADVE (A/C No.) LNBSR00617-180058927	20 Nov 21 Rs. 1382381.00/- Dues as on 19 Nov 21	HOUSE NO 271A, 271B, VILLAGE BADAPOKHARNA, TALUKA DAHANU, PALGHAR, MAHARASHTRA Admeasuring 1254 Sq. Ft.	Symbolic Possession Taken on 23 May 22

Place : Jaipur Date: 26-05-2022 Authorised Officer Aavas Financiers Limited

मराठी मनाचा आवाज
नवशक्ति
www.navshakti.co.in

Tender Notice
Housing Development and Infrastructure Limited (HDIL) invites tenders in sealed envelopes for disposal of DG sets of the capacity ranging from 320 to 500 KVA, ceramic/sanitary fittings and miscellaneous scrap material at various locations in Mumbai Metropolitan Region on 'as is where is' basis. Interested parties may contact Mr. Shailesh Nandan on HDIL's Boardline No.022-6788 9000 for further details.
Ahmay N. Manudhane
Resolution Professional
Housing Development and Infrastructure Limited

KONKAN RAILWAY CORPORATION LTD
(A Government of India Undertaking)
NOTICE INVITING OPEN E TENDER DATED 25.05.2022
On behalf of Regional Railway Manager, Konkan Railway Corporation Ltd. Ratnagiri, Senior Regional Engineer, Ratnagiri, is inviting Open E Tender For the following work: **Extension of BT siding at Khed station yard towards Roha end under AEN/Chiplun section (Tender No: KR-RN-W-2022-15). Estimated cost: ₹ 88,27,609/- EMD: ₹ 1,76,600/- Last date and Time of depositing of tender ONLINE: 15.06.2022 at 15.00 hrs.** For further details, contact office of Regional Railway Manager, Office, MIDC area, Mirjole, Ratnagiri. (Web site : www.ireps.gov.in)

MIRC ELECTRONICS LIMITED
Regd. Office : Onida House, G-1, MIDC, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400093.
CIN No. : L32300MH1981PLCO23637. Website : www.onida.com

Extract of statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter / Year ended 31st March, 2022

Particulars	Quarter ended				Year ended	
	31.03.2022		31.03.2021		31.03.2021	
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
Total income from operations	24,672	37,941	22,929	1,19,750	76,803	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	(441)	265	209	(295)	(596)	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(2,153)	265	149	(2,007)	188	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	(2,153)	265	149	(2,007)	188	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(2,150)	258	132	(2,026)	158	
Paid Up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.1/- each)	2,310	2,310	2,310	2,310	2,310	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)				18,014	20,040	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic Diluted	(0.93) (0.93)	0.11 0.11	0.06 0.06	(0.87) (0.87)	0.08 0.08	

Notes :
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on Company's website at www.onida.com.
2. The above results as reviewed by the Audit Committee, have been taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 25th May, 2022

For MIRC ELECTRONICS LIMITED
sd/-
G.L. Mirchandani
Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Mumbai Date : 25th May, 2022

Choice Choice International Ltd
The Joy of Earning
Equity | Commodity | Currency | Wealth Management | Investment Banking | Management Consulting

Reg Office : Sunil Patodia Tower, Plot No 156-158, J.B. Nagar, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400099
Tel No. +91-22-6707 9999; Website: www.choiceindia.com
Email ID: info@choiceindia.com CIN:L67190MH1993PLCO71117

Extract of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Financial Year ended on March 31, 2022

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended				Year Ended	
		31.03.2022		31.03.2021		31.03.2021	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	9,338.38	6,771.96	5,215.26	28,595.59	17,581.58	
	(a) Revenue from Operation	8,483.02	6,588.95	4,968.18	27,181.80	16,874.35	
	(b) Other Income	855.36	183.01	247.08	1,413.79	707.23	
2	Net profit for the period before tax (before exceptional items)	2,117.57	1,810.71	334.86	7,363.58	2,281.55	
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	2,117.57	1,810.71	334.86	7,363.58	2,281.55	
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	1,536.45	1,359.00	238.30	5,360.45	1,671.00	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income after tax)	1,516.03	1,363.41	270.18	5,356.40	1,707.38	
6	Reserves as shown in Audited Balance Sheet				31,853.44	19,276.19	
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10 each)	4,975.60	3,980.48	2,266.83	4,975.60	2,856.83	
8	Earning per share (quarter numbers are not annualised)						
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	3.97	4.22	0.97	13.84	7.78	
	(a) Diluted (Rs.)	3.97	4.22	0.69	13.84	5.11	

Notes:
1. The above audited financial results for the Quarter & Financial Year ended on March 31, 2022, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and recommended for approval and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on May 24, 2022 and the Statutory Auditors of the Company have issued an unmodified review report.
2. Key data relating to standalone financial results of Choice International Limited are as follows:

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended				Year Ended	
	31.03.2022		31.03.2021		31.03.2021	
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1 Revenue	250.52	232.75	216.33	1,128.13	866.74	
2 Profit Before Tax	61.34	19.16	49.08	360.33	327.85	
3 Profit after Tax	45.37	13.86	21.85	243.63	230.20	
4 Other Comprehensive Income	(2.78)	0.12	(0.19)	(2.46)	0.43	
5 Total Comprehensive Income	42.59	13.98	21.66	241.17	230.63	

Notes:
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Consolidated financial results for the Quarter & Financial Year ended on March 31, 2022, filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the standalone financial results and the Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Financial Year ended on March 31, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and Company's Website : https://choiceindia.com/investor/financial-info/

For Choice International Limited
sd/-
KAMAL PODDAR
Director
DIN- 01518700

Place : Mumbai Date : May 24, 2022

PRIME SECURITIES LIMITED
CIN: L67120MH1982PLCO26724
Regd. Office: 1109/1110, Maker Chambers V, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021
T: +91-22-61842525, F: +91-22-24970777 Website: www.primsec.com Email: prime@primsec.com

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022

[CONSOLIDATED] (Rs. Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31-Mar-22	Quarter ended 31-Dec-21	Quarter ended 31-Mar-21	Year ended 31-Mar-22	Year ended 31-Mar-21
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	1,045	1,544	2,071	4,571	4,528
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	101	759	502	1,865	1,065
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period before Tax [after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items]	102	759	502	2,142	1,065
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period after Tax [after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items]	63	558	374	1,698	821
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the Period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	474	805	378	2,389	823
6	Equity Share Capital	1,559	1,555	1,326	1,559	1,326
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of previous year				9,586	4,395
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (in INR) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic Diluted	0.20 0.19	1.94 1.80	1.41 1.37	6.02 5.59	3.10 3.01

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022

[STANDALONE] (Rs. Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31-Mar-22	Quarter ended 31-Dec-21	Quarter ended 31-Mar-21	Year ended 31-Mar-22	Year ended 31-Mar-21
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	549	1,154	1,174	3,413	2,997
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(75)	560	239	1,487	827
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period before Tax [after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items]	(74)	560	239	1,764	827
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period after Tax [after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items]	(65)	407	186	1,420	662
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the Period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	349	654	190	2,119	665
6	Equity Share Capital	1,559	1,555	1,326	1,559	1,326
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of previous year				8,799	3,878
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (in INR) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic Diluted	(0.21) (0.20)	1.42 1.31	0.70 0.68	5.03 4.67	2.50 2.43

Notes :
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Year ended March 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Year ended March 31, 2022 are available on the websites of stock exchanges (www.nseindia.com / www.bseindia.com) and also on the website of the Company (www.primsec.com).

For Prime Securities Limited
H. Jayakumar
Managing Director & Group CEO

Mumbai May 24, 2022

MODISON METALS LIMITED
Regd. Office:- 33-Nariman Bhavan, 227-Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021
Te: +91 22 2202 6437 Fax: +91 22 2204 8009 Email:shareholder@modison.com • Web: www.modison.com
CIN: L51900MH1983PLCO29783

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Year Ended 31st March, 2022
(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2021 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2021 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2021 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2021 Audited
Total income from operations (net)	10,102.00	10,551.12	34,118.85	29,363.76	10,102.03	10,551.36	34,119.89	29,364.97
Earning Before Interest, Tax and Depreciation (EBITDA)	866.73	1,507.45	2,843.79	3,792.93	866.64	1,507.55	2,844.34	3,793.76
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	765.02	890.51	2,331.87	3,338.90	764.91	890.61	2,332.40	3,339.73
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	635.14	1,262.41	1,978.15	2,980.22	635.03	1,262.51	1,978.68	2,981.05
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	471.85	966.62	1,461.88	2,243.12	472.56	966.71	1,463.07	2,243.75
Equity Share Capital	324.50	324.50	324.50	324.50	324.50	324.50	324.50	324.50
Other Equity	-	-	17,252.05	16,131.77	-	-	17,254.70	16,133.23
Earning per share (EPS) (of Rs 1/- each) (not annualised)								
Basic & Diluted	1.45	2.98	4.51	6.91	1.46	2.98	4.51	6.91

Note:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for Quarter & Year Ended 31st March 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Quarter & Year Ended Audited Financial Results are available on Company website (http://www.modison.com), the Stock Exchanges websites of BSE Limited (http://www.bseindia.com) & NSE Limited (http://www.nseindia.com).
2) Corresponding figures of the previous year's/quarter's/period's have been regrouped, recasted and reclassified to make them comparable wherever necessary.

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD
For Modison Metals Limited
sd/-
Manish Kumar Srivastava
DIN: 08796273
Joint Managing Director

Place: Mumbai Date : 24th May 2022

SRI ADHIKARI BROTHERS TELEVISION NETWORK LIMITED
CIN: L32200MH1994PLCO83853
Regd. Office : 6th Floor, Adhikari Chambers, Oberoi Complex, New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai 400 053.
Tel. : 022-26395400/022-40230000, Fax : 022-26395459 Email : investorservices@adhikaribrothers.com Website: www.adhikaribrothers.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022.
(Rs. In Lakhs, Except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Year Ended	
		31-Mar-22 Audited	31-Mar-21 Audited	31-Mar-22 Audited	31-Mar-21 Audited	31-Mar-22 Audited	31-Mar-21 Audited	31-Mar-22 Audited	31-Mar-21 Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	-	1.37	-	1.37	-	31.28	-	31.28
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(530.86)	(348.56)	(530.86)	(350.03)	(2,126.15)	(2,488.21)	(2,126.15)	(2,493.31)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax (after) Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(530.86)	(348.56)	(530.86)	(350.03)	(2,126.15)	(2,488.21)	(2,126.15)	(2,493.31)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(530.86)	(353.50)	(530.86)	(354.48)	(2,124.50)	(2,493.15)	(2,124.50)	(2,496.57)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(530.71)	(353.21)	(530.71)	(354.19)	(2,124.45)	(2,493.10)	(2,124.45)	(2,496.51)
6	Equity Share Capital	3,494.45	3,494.45	3,494.45	3,494.45	3,494.45	3,494.45	3,494.45	3,494.45
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	(11,332.97)	(9,208.52)	(11,332.97)	(9,213.09)	(11,332.97)	(9,208.52)	(11,332.97)	(9,213.09)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic Diluted	(1.52) (1.52)	(1.01) (1.01)	(1.52) (1.52)	(1.02) (1.02)	(6.08) (6.08)	(7.13) (7.13)	(6.08) (6.08)	(7.15) (7.15)

Notes :
1. The Company has been admitted in National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) on 20th December 2019 – Order no. – CP (IB) No. 4374/IB/MB/2018. As per the order the company is under Corporate Insolvency Resolution process (CIRP) with Resolution professional (RP) namely "Mr. Vijendra Kumar Jain". The Committee of Creditors approved the Liquidation of the Company in the CoC meeting held on 24th August, 2021. Pursuant to this approval, Hon'ble NCLT approved the liquidation order dated 16th December 2021 and the liquidator, namely "Mr. Ashish Vyas" was appointed vide modification order dated 4th January, 2022. The modified liquidation order was uploaded and received on 21st January 2022.
An Appeal was filed by the suspended management against the Hon'ble NCLT order. With reference to this appeal, the Hon'ble NCLAT, vide its order dated 31st January, 2022, has stayed the liquidation proceedings, and the matter is directed to be listed on 14th July, 2022. Pursuant to this Order, the Resolution Professional is carrying out the Compliances for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2022.
2. The suspended management has not handed over the possession of the corporate and registered office, content library (intangible asset), inventories, other fixed assets, Fixed Assets Register and other such information and records/documents requested by the Corporate Debtor. The Resolution Professional has filed a non-cooperation petition with Hon'ble NCLT, Mumbai against the suspended management of the Company under section 19 of IBC. The non-cooperation petition was listed on 6th October, 2020. After hearing the non-cooperation Petition at length, an interim Order was passed by the Hon'ble NCLT, Mumbai Bench. The bench appointed Adv. Nikita Abhyankar as the court observer for recording the minutes and also take videography of the joint meeting of RP and Suspended management for handover of live books of accounts, content library, registered office, Kandivli plot, and the related pending information and request, and report the same to Hon'ble NCLT. After the interim order of the Hon'ble NCLT, recently, limited access to books of accounts for last two financial years was provided. However, Fixed asset register, books of accounts upto 2017-18 and various supporting documents have not been provided. To that effect, the RP has already communicated with the Court Observer. Further, hand-over of the Kandivli plot was completed.
As suspended management has not yet handed over the Fixed Assets register, exact depreciation amount for the year ended March 2022 could not be calculated. Accordingly, depreciation amount for the year ended March 2022 is assumed to be equal to depreciation amount for the Year ended March 2021.
3. The above Standalone Financial Results of the Company have been reviewed by the Resolution Professional Committee (in lieu of the Suspended board of Directors) held on 25th May, 2022. The Statutory Auditors have carried out the audit of these Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022 and the same are made available on website of the company www.adhikaribrothers.com and website of BSE Limited www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited on www.nseindia.com where shares of the Company are listed.
4. The Company is operating in a single segment viz. content production and distribution. Hence the results are reported on a single segment basis.
5. The Company's loan facilities from banks has become Non-performing. However, some of the banks are still charging interest from the date the account has been classified as non performing, as per the bank statements provided. No such interest provision has been made in books of accounts and correspondingly in the financial result for the quarter ended 31st March, 2022, since no interest can be charged on initiation of the CIRP due to moratorium under IBC.
6. As per the order received from Hon'ble NCLAT, a Resolution plan received from M/s. SAB Events & Governance Now Media Ltd and M/s. Marvel Media Pvt Ltd with Mr. Ravi Adhikari and Mr. Kailasnath Adhikari (Resolution Applicant) is under consideration of CoC members. As per the discussion in the last CoC meeting held on 20th May 2022, the Resolution Applicant has agreed to submit the revised resolution plan which will be again discussed in the next CoC meeting. Therefore the books of accounts are prepared on going concern basis.
7. RP has instituted a transaction audit of the company for a period of 5 years to be conducted by Forensic Auditor namely, M/s. Shambhu Gupta & Co. The Transaction Audit Report has reported certain findings of Preferential, Undervalued & Fraudulent Transactions u/s. 43, 45 & 66 of the Code, undertaken by the erstwhile management of the Corporate Debtor. Accordingly, the Resolution Professional, with approval of Committee of Creditors, has filed petition with Hon'ble NCLT, Mumbai against the suspended management of the Company under section 43, 45 & 66 of IBC. Further, as part of CIRP, Resolution Professional has appointed valuers for valuing the assets of the company. The valuation of the fixed assets, intangible assets, financial assets and inventory as disclosed in the results for the quarter ended March 31, 2022 are subject to the valuation reports of the valuers.
8. The amount of total term loans included in Other Financial Liabilities amounts to Rs. 178,85,67,955 in the books of account as on March 31, 2022, whereas the amount of total claims received by the RP from the financial creditors amount to Rs. 504,22,16,828 (including corporate guarantees) which includes interest penalty calculated upto CIRP admission date. The Corporate Guarantee claims amounting to Rs. 301,67,08,059/- have not been provided for in the books of accounts. Further, the RP has received and accepted claims of Rs. 136,07,97,232/- from other creditors who have a security interest on the assets of the Company, and from operational creditors and employees amounting to Rs. 18,49,182/-
9. The suspended management has given on leave and license, 1st, 4th, 5th, 6th and 7th floors of its Corporate office, Adhikari Chambers to related parties namely, M/s. TV Vision Limited and M/s. SAB Events and Governance Now Media Limited, during F/Y 2018-19, after the company account became NPA with the Banks, without taking NOC from these Banks. This is a non-compliance of the mortgage documents executed with the respective Banks. The leave and license terms have been agreed to favour the related parties and are against the interest of the company. Resolution Professional has served the licensees with a termination notice

